

To, प्रबंधक/The Manager बीएसई लिमिटेड/BSE Limited, फीरोज जीजीभोय टावर्स/Phiroj Jeejeebhoy Towers, दलाल स्ट्रीट/Dalal Street, मुम्बई/MUMBAI- 400 001 स्क्रिप कोड/Scrip Code: 532234	To, प्रबंधक/The Manager अनुसूचन विभाग/Listing Department नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लि., National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कम्प्लेक्स, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, बांद्रा ईस्ट/Bandra East, मुम्बई/MUMBAI-400 051 प्रतीक/Symbol: NATIONALUM
--	--

विषय/Sub: 30.09.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित) के संबंध में समाचार पत्र प्रकाशन।। / Newspaper publications regarding Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025.

महोदय/Dear Sir,

कृपया 30.09.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित) के संबंध में समाचार पत्र प्रकाशन की प्रतियां संलग्न पाएं, जो 09.11.2025 को ओडिया समाचार पत्र "संबाद", अंग्रेजी समाचार पत्र "द फाइनेंशियल एक्सप्रेस" और हिंदी समाचार पत्र "सन्मार्ग" में प्रकाशित हुई थीं।/ Please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Publication regarding Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 published on 09.11.2025 in "Sambad" the Odia newspaper, "The Financial Express" the English newspaper and "Sanmarg" the Hindi newspaper.

आपकी जानकारी और अभिलेख हेतु/This is for your information and record.

धन्यवाद/Thanking you,

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,
कृते नेशनल एल्यूमिनियम कंपनी लिमिटेड
For National Aluminium Co. Ltd.

(बी. के. साहू)/(B. K. Sahu)
कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS: 9953

Encl.: As above

नेशनल एल्यूमिनियम कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
निगम कार्यालय
नालको भवन, नयापल्ली, भुवनेश्वर - 751 013 भारत

National Aluminium Company Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
REGD. & CORPORATE OFFICE
Nalco Bhawan, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751013, India

CIN # L27203OR1981GOI000920

Tel.:0674-2301988-999, Ext.:2265, 2266, 2267, 2585, 2587, E-mail:company_secretary@nalcoindia.co.in,Website:www.nalcoindia.com

କାର୍ ପକ୍ଷରେ ୨ଛାତ୍ରୀଙ୍କ ମୃତ୍ୟୁ

 नालको NALCO A NAVRATNA COMPANY			National Aluminium Company Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) NALCO Bhawan, P-1, Nagarpalli, Bhubaneswar-751 013, Odisha, India CIN : L27203OR1981GO1000920			Bauxite Mining Aluminium Smelter Alumina Refinery Renewable Energy Power Generation NALCO: EMPOWERING PROGRESS. NURTURING EXCELLENCE									
Extracts of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2025												(₹ in Crore)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended			
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,292.34	3,806.94	4,001.48	8,099.28	8,857.56	16,787.63	4,292.34	3,806.94	4,001.48	8,099.28	8,857.56	16,787.63		
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	1,895.23	1,429.27	1,436.55	3,324.50	2,253.56	7,135.10	1,895.23	1,429.27	1,436.55	3,324.50	2,253.56	7,135.10		
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,895.23	1,429.27	1,436.55	3,324.50	2,253.56	7,135.10	1,895.23	1,429.27	1,436.55	3,324.50	2,253.56	7,135.10		
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,433.17	1,063.88	1,008.18	2,497.03	1,863.40	5,324.87	1,429.94	1,049.48	1,045.57	2,479.42	1,831.39	5,287.94		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,447.29	1,060.37	1,048.35	2,507.66	1,651.55	5,310.74	1,444.06	1,045.99	1,032.14	2,490.05	1,821.54	5,253.99		
6.	Equity Share Capital	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						17,127.44						16,867.12		
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹5/- each) (not annualised):														
	1. Basic	7.80	5.79	5.78	13.60	9.06	28.99	7.79	5.71	5.70	13.50	8.90	28.68		
	2. Diluted	7.80	5.79	5.78	13.60	9.06	28.99	7.79	5.71	5.70	13.50	8.90	28.68		

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and Company's website, www.nalcoindia.com.

Notes :

- The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 7th November 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day. Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company has four joint venture companies namely: (1) M/s. Angul Aluminium Park Pvt. Limited, (2) M/s. GACL-NA COALFIELDS & Chemicals Private Limited, (3) M/s. Khari Bilash India Limited, (4) M/s. Utkarsha Aluminium Dhalu Nigam Limited. Out of the four joint venture companies whose financials have been consolidated financials of M/s. Angul Aluminium Park Pvt. Limited, M/s. GACL-NA COALFIELDS & Chemicals Private Limited and M/s. Utkarsha Aluminium Dhalu Nigam Limited are being consolidated on the basis of financials as certified by the management as on reporting date, the effect of which is not material.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November 2025 has approved interim dividend of ₹4/- per equity share (80% on face value of ₹5 each) amounting to ₹734.65 crore for the FY 2025-26.
- Based on the recommendation of the Board, the shareholders of the Company has approved final dividend of ₹2.50 per equity share (50% on face value of ₹5 each) amounting to ₹458.18 crore for the FY 2024-25 at the 44th Annual General Meeting held on 26th September 2025 and the same was paid on 28th October, 2025.
- The total dividend pay out for the FY 2024-25 is ₹18.58 per equity share (interim dividend of ₹8.00 per share and final dividend of ₹2.50 per share) amounting to ₹1,328.48 crore.
- The Company has not recognised the revenue from its two wind power plants (WPP) located in the State of Rajasthan due to non execution of fresh Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) since 01/04/2019 and such issues being subjudice before Hon'ble High Court of Rajasthan based on writ petition filed by the Company. Similarly, due to non execution of PPA for WPP-Gandhiji, Andhra Pradesh, power generated is wheateed to supply power plant at Angul, Odisha for its various projects.
- Figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped, reversed and reamended wherever necessary.



Scan this QR code to view Financial Results

Place : Bhubaneswar
Dated : 7th November 2025

(Brijendra Pratap Singh)
Chairman-cum-Managing Director
DIN : 00665535

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 2 nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi- 110046 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech Tel: +91 11 49857832, Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
(₹ in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	1,15,636.22	2,18,273.51	84,225.72
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/ year	10,433.41	17,857.10	6,978.10
3	Profit for the quarter/ year	7,755.54	13,155.13	5,180.43
4	Profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	6,685.44	10,827.36	4,287.61
5	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/ year (after non- controlling interest)	13,092.70	22,138.90	3,407.78
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	92,104.88		
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	9.81	15.89	6.29
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from operations	43,600.19	80,339.72	36,976.44
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/year	2,251.84	6,645.71	3,036.62
3	Profit for the quarter/year	1,883.09	5,917.32	2,383.46
4	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/year	8,296.73	17,233.53	1,504.17
Notes:				
1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08, 2025.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech) and can also be accessed through the QR code given below.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited				
D. K. Jain Chairman DIN: 00085848				
Place : Gurugram Date : November 08, 2025				

SIGNATURE GLOBAL						
REALTY. RELIABILITY. RESPONSIBILITY.						
Signatureglobal (India) Limited						
CIN-L7100DL2000PLC104787						
Registered office: 13th floor, Dr. Gopal Das Bhawan, 28, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Website : www.signatureglobal.in, Tel: 011 49281700, Email: cs@signatureglobal.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months period ended	
		30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 September 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3,125.13	8,983.52	7,774.26	12,708.65	12,054.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(615.99)	457.32	(71.77)	(158.67)	60.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(615.99)	457.32	(71.77)	(158.67)	60.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(468.61)	344.35	41.52	(124.26)	109.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(465.90)	339.70	42.31	(126.20)	100.59
6	Equity share capital (face value of Re. 1 each)	140.51	140.51	140.51	140.51	140.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					7,126.83
8	Earnings/(loss) per equity share (face value of Re. 1 each per share) (quarterly and half yearly figures are not annualised)					
	Basic (Rs. per share)	(3.34)	2.45	0.29	(0.89)	0.77
	Diluted (Rs. per share)	(3.34)	2.45	0.29	(0.89)	0.77
1 In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), this Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2025 ("Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results") of Signatureglobal (India) Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Company along with subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7 November 2025 and have been subject to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.						
2 The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2025 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS - 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirement of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).						
3 During the quarter ended 30 September 2025, the Group's management decided to sell its investment property in NCR region, for which the Group has received an advance of Rs. 50.00 million. In accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 105, the Group has reclassified such property under 'asset classified as held for sale' and consequently, the advance received has been presented under 'liabilities directly associated with the assets classified as held for sale' in the Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Assets and Liabilities. The Group has also recorded loss on fair valuation of asset held for sale in the Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2025 against the said property.						
4 The Board of Directors of the Holding Company at their meeting held on 25 June 2025, approved the raising of funds through issuance of Secured Listed Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs), for an amount not exceeding Rs. 8,750.00 million on private placement basis, in one or more series/ tranches. The Debenture Committee of the Holding Company in its meeting held on 16 October 2025, has approved the allotment of 87,500, 11% per annum rated, listed, secured, redeemable, NCDs of face value of Rs. 100,000 each. Subsequently, the said NCDs have been allotted. Since the NCDs have got listed on BSE Limited on 17 October 2025, the disclosures in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 will be made in the financial results for the quarter ending 31 December 2025 and onwards						
5 The subsidiary company- Signatureglobal Business Park Limited ('SBPL'), had earlier executed collaboration agreement for land at Sohna, District Gurugram, for development of projects. During the current quarter, SBPL has executed sale deeds with the same land owner for purchase of total land area measuring 33.47 acres (including the collaborated land), that has development potential of approximately 1.76 millions square feet and the earlier collaboration agreement stands terminated.						
Key Standalone financial information is given below:						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months period ended	
		30 September 2025	30 June 2025	30 September 2024	30 September 2025	30 September 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3,112.61	4,022.61	4,911.78	7,135.22	7,480.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(357.91)	179.54	(145.67)	(178.37)	(279.46)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(357.91)	179.54	(145.67)	(178.37)	(279.46)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(265.16)	130.23	(40.20)	(134.93)	(173.99)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(261.58)	126.85	(38.24)	(134.93)	(178.82)
6	Equity share capital (face value of Re. 1 each)	140.51	140.51	140.51	140.51	140.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					9,152.67
8	Earnings/(loss) per equity share (face value of Re. 1 each per share) (quarterly and half yearly figures are not annualised)					
	Basic (Rs. per share)	(1.89)	0.93	(0.29)	(0.96)	(1.24)
	Diluted (Rs. per share)	(1.89)	0.93	(0.29)	(0.96)	(1.24)
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months period ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at https://www.signatureglobal.in/financials and can also be accessed by scanning the below mentioned QR code:						
On behalf of the Board of Directors For Signatureglobal (India) Limited						
Ravi Aggarwal Managing Director						
Place: Gurugram Date: 7 November 2025						

AUTO LINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: S. Nos. 313, 314, 320 to 323, Nanekarwadi, Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune - 410 501. Tel : +91 - 2135 - 635 865 / 6 Email : investorservices@autolineind.com Website : www.autolineind.com CIN : L34300PN1996PLC104510						
Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025						
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	
		30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025	30-Sep-2024	30-Sep-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Income From Operations (Gross)	17,279	15,598	32,430	17,331	15,636
2.	Other Income	108	124	236	104	103
3.	Total Income	17,387	15,722	32,666	17,435	15,739
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	283	495	303	283	497
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	283	495	2,213	283	497
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	283	495	1,616	278	497
7.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) including other Comprehensive Income	315	478	1,665	311	478
8.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	4,537	3,896	4,537	4,537	3,896
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves			13,012		12,635
10.	Earnings per share					
	a) Basic (in ₹) (After exceptional items)	0.62	1.27	3.65	0.61	1.28
	b) Diluted (in ₹) (After exceptional items)	0.62	1.10	3.65	0.61	1.11
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above Results are available on the Company's website www.autolineind.com and BSE website : www.bseindia.com and NSE website : www.nseindia.com						
By Order of the Board FOR AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/- (Shivaji T. Akhade) Managing Director DIN: 00006755						
Place : Pune Date : 08/11/2025						

National Aluminium Company Limited									
(A Government of India Enterprise) NALCO Bhawan, P/1, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751 013, Odisha, India CIN : L27203OR1981GO100920									
Bauxite Mining Alumina Refinery Aluminium Smelter Renewable Energy Power Generation NALCO: EMPOWERING PROGRESS, NURTURING EXCELLENCE									
Extracts of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2025									
(₹ in Crore)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,292.34	3,806.94	4,001.48	8,099.28	6,857.58	16,787.63	4,292.34	3,806.94
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,895.23	1,429.27	1,436.55	3,324.50	2,253.56	7,135.10	1,895.23	1,429.27
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,895.23	1,429.27	1,436.55	3,324.50	2,253.56	7,135.10	1,892.00	1,414.89
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,433.17	1,063.86	1,062.18	2,497.03	1,663.40	5,324.67	1,429.94	1,049.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,447.29	1,060.37	1,048.35	2,507.66	1,651.55	5,310.74	1,444.06	1,045.99
6.	Equity Share Capital	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						17,127.44		
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹5/- each) (not annualised):								
	1. Basic	7.80	5.79	5.78	13.60	9.06	28.99	7.79	5.71
	2. Diluted	7.80	5.79	5.78	13.60	9.06	28.99	7.79	5.71
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com ; and Company's website, www.nalcoindia.com .									
Notes :									
(1) The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 7th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on the same day. Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company.									
(2) The Company has four joint venture companies namely: (1) M/s. Angul Aluminium Park Pvt. Limited, (2) M/s. GACL-NALCO Alkalies & Chemicals Private Limited, (3) M/s. Khanij Bidesh India Limited, (4) M/s. Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited. Out of the four joint venture companies whose financials have been consolidated, financials of M/s. Angul Aluminium Park Pvt. Limited, M/s. Khanij Bidesh India Limited and M/s. Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited, have been consolidated on the basis of financials as certified by the management as on reporting date, the effect of which is not material.									
(3) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November 2025 has approved interim dividend of ₹4/- per equity share (80% on face value of ₹5 each) amounting to ₹734.65 crore for the FY 2025-26.									
(4) Based on the recommendation of the Board, the shareholders of the Company has approved final dividend of ₹2.50 per equity share (50% on face value of ₹5 each) amounting to ₹459.16 crore for the FY 2024-25 at the 44th Annual General Meeting held on 26th September, 2025 and the same was paid on 20th October, 2025. The total dividend pay out for the FY 2024-25 is ₹ 10.50 per equity share (interim dividend of ₹8.00 per share and final dividend of ₹2.50 per share) amounting to ₹1,928.46 crore.									
(5) The Company has not recognised the revenue from its two wind power plants (WPP) located in the State of Rajasthan due to non execution of fresh Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) since 01.04.2019 and such issue is being subjudice before Hon'ble High Court of Rajasthan based on writ petition filed by the Company. Similarly, due to non execution of PPA for WPP-Gandikota, Andhra Pradesh, power generated is wheeled to captive power plant at Angul, Odisha for internal consumption.									
(6) Figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped, recasted and rearranged, wherever necessary.									
Place : Bhubaneswar Dated : 7th November, 2025									
(Brijendra Pratap Singh) Chairman-cum-Managing Director DIN: 08665585									


SAMMAAN FINSERVE LIMITED

Regd off: 2nd Floor, Plot No-3, Block-A, Pocket-2, Sector-17, Dwarka Residential Scheme, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075

NOTICE FOR SALE OF STRESSED FINANCIAL ASSETS

Sammaan Finserve Limited, a non-banking financial company, invites Expression of interest (EOI) along with non-disclosure agreement for sale of Stressed Financial Assets. Interested eligible investors are requested to intimate their willingness to participate in the auction by way of an "Expression of Interest".

The data room will be open from November 11, 2025 to November 24, 2025, and last day for submission of bid is November 26, 2025.

For detailed terms and conditions, please mail us at loanassignment_SFL@sammaancapital.com.

Mumbai, November 09, 2025

Scan this QR code to view Financial Results